L
E
D
Product specifications are subject to change without notice
17.75″ x 2.5″ x 2.375″  (mounting center 17.2″)
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET
MODEL NO:
TYPE:

A (Dual Flex)
ILB - CP20 -
ORDERING GUIDE
R (Dual Flex w/ Reflector-Mount Test Accessory)
S (Single Flex)
ILB-CP20-HE-SD-AHE - SD -
ILB-CP20-HE-SD-R
ILB-CP20-HE-SD-S
SPECIFICATION TOOLS FOR UL LISTED FIELD INSTALLATION
The ILB-CP20-HE-SD is UL Listed for
Field Installation. Refer to the “CP Series
Compatibility and Suitability of Use
Guidelines” addendum for complete
project installation requirements.
IOTA ILB-CP PERFORMANCE CALCULATOR
Visit www.iotaengineering.com/cptools to ac-
cess our on-line CP performance calculator for
assistance when determining lumen output and
operating specifications for your unit, in addition
to convenient links to other specification materials.
DIAGNOSTIC CODES
The charge indicator (TBTS) LED will flash GREEN when charg-
ing and remain lit solid GREEN when fully charged and in the
standby mode.
If a problem is encountered during the test cycle, the TBTS will
flash RED, according to the diagnostic codes below:
Charger Failure
Battery Failure
Load Failure
1 Flash
2 Flashes
3 Flashes
SK (Strapping Kit)
TBMK (T-Grid Mounting Kit)
Use the TBMK mounting kit to remote-mount flexed units or RME1
within a grid ceiling.  The unit is secured to the bars of the TBMK via
mounting clips. The bars then mount to the T-bars of the ceiling grid.
The unit connects to the fixture via flexible conduit.
Refer to www.iotaengineering.com/maccessory.htm for further
details on mounting accessories.
CANCEL 90-MINUTE TEST
30-SECOND TEST
90-MINUTE TEST
1 PRESS
PRESS AND HOLD
2 PRESSES
ILB-CP-HE-SD MANUAL TESTING SEQUENCES
CALIBRATE LOAD
FUNCTIONAL TEST
3 PRESSES
4 PRESSES
TBTS WALL SWITCH
1 CYCLE = ON-OFF-ON OR OFF-ON-OFF
N/A
3 CYCLES
4 CYCLES
2 CYCLES
N/A
Note:  Wall Switch Testing not recommended for phase-dimming control applications